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SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1986 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft 

resolution whereby the Conference could, in accordance with Article XIV.D of the 

Statute, fix the scale of assessment for 1986. The scale has been prepared in 

accordance with the principles which the Conference has established [1] and takes 

account of the fact that 112 States were Members of the Agency on 31 July 1985. 

[1] See resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XXVIII)/RES/433 respectively. 
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Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1986 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members' 

contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget [*], 

1. Decides that Members' individual base rates and assessments in respect of the 

Agency's Regular Budget for 1986 shall be as set forth in the Annex hereto; and 

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08 [**], that in the event of 

a State becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1985 or in 1986 it 

shall be assessed as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in 
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.03 [***]; and 

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's 
Regular Budget, in accordance with the principles the 
Conference has established for that purpose. 

I*] By resolutions GC(IIl)/RES/50 and GC(XXVIII)/RES/433. 

[**] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1. 

[***] INFCIRC/8/Rev.1/Mod.l. 
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A N N E X 

1986 SCALE OF ASSESSMENT 

[Assessed contributions are the sum of the amounts indicated in columns 3 and 4. 
Contributions are normally paid in US dollars. They may be partly paid in Austrian 
schillings up to the amount shown in column 4.] 

Member State 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Finland 
France 
Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 

Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 

Base rate 
% 

(1) 

0.01 
0.01 
0.13 
0.70 
1.55 

0.74 
0.03 
1.27 
0.01 
1.37 

0.18 
0.01 
0.36 
0.01 
3.05 

0.07 
0.87 
0.11 
0.02 
0.09 

0.01 
0.75 
0.01 
0.05 
0.74 

0.03 
0.02 
0.07 
0.01 
0.01 

0.47 
6.44 
0.02 
1.37 
8.45 

0.02 
0.39 
0.02 
0.01 
0.01 

Scale 
% 

(2) 

0.007 
0.007 
0.085 
0.475 
1.605 

0.766 
0.023 
1.315 
0.007 
0.896 

0.119 
0.007 
0.373 
0.007 
3.159 

0.050 
0.758 
0.076 
0.014 
0.061 

0.007 
0.777 
0.007 
0.034 
0.766 

0.020 
0.014 
0.049 
0.007 
0.007 

0.487 
6.670 
0.021 
1.419 
8.751 

0.014 
0.259 
0.014 
0.007 
0.010 

Regular Budget 

US$ 

(3) 

2 
2 
20 
124 
388 

185 
7 

317 
2 

213 

29 
2 
90 
2 

763 

14 
306 
20 
3 
15 

2 
187 
2 
9 

185 

4 
3 
13 
2 
2 

117 
1 612 

5 
342 

2 115 

4 
64 
3 
2 
2 

109 
109 
361 
369 
043 

259 
497 
945 
109 
095 

538 
384 
127 
109 
570 

633 
673 
740 
464 
970 

109 
764 
109 
177 
259 

819 
464 
604 
109 
109 

665 
259 
007 
981 
464 

083 
172 
739 
109 
503 

assessment 

Equivalent 
in US£ of AS 

1 
5 
20 

9 

17 

11 

1 

4 

40 

7 

10 

9 

6 
86 

18 
113 

3 

(4) 

85 114 
85 114 
106 475 
957 945 
783 505 

922 460 
255 340 
029 081 
85 114 
660 549 

532 043 
85 114 
827 141 
85 114 
896 605 

595 794 
404 874 
936 248 
170 227 
766 021 

85 114 
056 550 
85 114 

425 567 
922 460 

255 340 
170 227 
595 794 
85 114 
85 114 

302 083 
352 171 
268 179 
369 934 
303 669 

170 227 
319 426 
170 227 
85 114 
134 090 
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Member State 
Base rate 

X 

(1) 

Scale 
% 

(2) 

Regular Budget assessment 

US* Equivalent 
in USi of AS 

(3) (4) 

Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran, Islamic Republic of 

Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 

Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Namibia 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 

Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Qatar 
Romania 

0.23 
0.03 
0.36 
0.13 
0.57 

0.12 
0.18 
0.23 
3.70 
0.03 

0.02 
10.21 
0.01 
0.01 
0.18 

0.25 
0.02 
0.01 
0.26 
0.01 

0.06 
0.01 
0.09 
0.01 
0.01 

0.87 
0.01 
0.01 
0.05 

1.76 
0.26 
0.01 
0.01 
0.19 

0.50 
0.06 
0.02 
0.01 
0.07 

.0.09. 
0.71 
0.18 
0.03 
0.19 

0.177 
0.031 
0.274 
0.090 
0.380 

0.078 
0.186 
0.238 
3.832 
0.020 

0.014 
10.574 
0.007 
0.007 
0.118 

0.259 
0.014 
0.007 
0.269 
0.010 

0.062 
0.007 
0.059 
0.007 
0.007 

0.583 
0.010 
0.007 
0.034 

1.823 
0.269 
0.007 
0.007 
0.124 

0.518 
0.044 
0.014 
0.007 
0.047 

0.064 
0.571 
0.120 . 
0.031 
0.132 

59 
7 
91 
24 
94 

17 
45 
57 
926 
4 

3 
2 556 

2 
2 
28 

62 
3 
2 
65 
2 

15 
2 
14 
2 
2 

148 
2 
2 
8 

440 
65 
2 
2 
29 

125 
13 
3 
2 
11 

18 
206 
29 
7 

36 

878 
510 
343 
480 
970 

976 
063 
581 
298 
819 

653 
082 
109 
109 
165 

588 
739 
109 
091 
503 

021 
109 
597 
109 
109 

434 
503 
109 
834 

617 
091 
109 
109 
177 

176 
278 
464 
109 
887 

717 
836 
.882 
510 
385 

1 

3 
1 
4 

1 
2 
3 

49 

136 

1 

3 

3 

7 

23 
3 

1 

6 

6 
1 

1 

957 610 
402 269 
064 086 
106 475 
851 469 

021 362 
413 570 
084 018 
612 258 
255 340 

170 227 
903 013 
85 114 
85 114 
532 043 

352 154 
170 227 
85 114 

486 288 
134 090 

804 538 
85 114 

766 021 
85 114 
85 114 

404 874 
134 090 
85 114 

425 567 

599 344 
486 288 
85 114 
85 114 
617 156 

704 352 
510 681 
170 227 
85 114 

595 794 

766 021 
043 058 
532 043 
402 269 
617 156 
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Regular Budget a s se s sment 

IJSi Equiva lent 
in USi of AS 

(3) (4) 

Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 

Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Tanzania 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire 
Zambia 

0.85 
0.01 
o.oi 
0.09 
0.40 

1.91 
0.01 
0.01 
1.30 
1.09 

0.03 
0.08 
0.03 
0.32 
0.01 

1.30 
10.43 
0.16 

4.62 
0.01 

25.00 
0.04 
0.54 
0.02 
0.45 

0.01 
0.01 

0.880 
0.007 
0.007 
0.058 
0.272 

1.978 
0.007 
0.007 
1.346 
1.129 

0.020 
0.055 
0.020 
0.213 
0.007 

1.346 
10.802 
0.166 

4.785 
0.007 

25.891 
0.028 
0.354 
0.015 
0.297 

0.007 
0.007 

212 
2 
2 
13 
72 

478 
2 
2 

325 
272 

4 
14 
4 
53 
2 

325 
2 611 

40 

1 156 
2 

6 258 
7 
84 
4 
72 

2 
2 

798 
109 
109 
568 
049 

170 
384 
298 
457 
882 

819 
615 
819 
657 
109 

457 
158 
056 

621 
109 

769 
479 
497 
769 
988 

298 
109 

11 

3 

25 

17 
14 

2 

17 
139 
2 

61 

335 

4 

3 

397 402 
85 114 
85 114 
766 021 
404 540 

610 646 
85 114 
85 114 

431 350 
615 511 

255 340 
680 908 
255 340 
723 632 
85 114 

431 350 
852 942 
145 391 

948 289 
85 114 

217 999 
340 454 
596 129 
170 227 
830 107 

85 114 
85 114 

u , <,_ .. Base rate Scale 
Member State „ „ 

(1) (2) 

TOTAL 100.00 100.000 24 477 000 1 288 813 000 
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A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1986 

The computation of the individual Regular Budget assessments 

1. Based upon the approved base rates [1] (the computations of which are shown 

in GC(XXVIIl)/727) the Agency's Regular Budget for 1986 is divided into a 

"non-safeguards" component and a "safeguards" component [2]. The total assessment 

proposed is $ 24 477 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars of 

AS 1 288 813 000, which, at an exchange rate of $ 0.05128 to AS 1, amounts to 

$ 90 570 000 [3]. Of this total the "non-safeguards" component amounts to 

$ 13 550 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars of AS 851 135 000 and the 

"safeguards" component to $ 10 927 000 plus the equivalent in United States dollars 

of AS 437 678 000. (The latter component consists of the appropriation 

specifically proposed for safeguards less income of $ 75 000 plus the equivalent in 

United States dollars of AS 3 412 000 which it is estimated will be received from 

non-member States during 1986.) 

2. Each Member's share in the non-safeguards component is calculated by applying 

its base rate of assessment to the total non-safeguards component. 

3. To determine each Member's share in the safeguards component, and in 

compliance with the arrangements as set forth in the applicable principles of 

assessment [4], the following list shows the Member States qualifying to receive 

partial relief in respect of their assessments for the safeguards component of the 

Regular Budget. 

[1] See resolution GC(XXVIII)/RES/435, Annex, Column (2). 

[2] See resolution GC(XXVII)/RES/416. 

[3] See document GC(XXIX)/750, Annex III, draft resolution A. 

[4] See resolution GC(XXVIIl)/RES/433. 
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Table 1 

Required share Required share 
Member of safeguards Member of safeguards 

expenses in 1986 expenses in 1986 
(*) (*) 

(1) (2) (1) (2) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cameroon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's 
Republic of Korea 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Hungary 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic 
Iraq 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Jordan 

Kenya 
Korea, Republ 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Madagascar 

Republic of 

ic of 

2 
29 
3 

27 
5 
1 

5 
188 
5 

3 

2 

4 

1 
11 

1 

28 
42 
6 

17 
1 

3 
1 

754 
754 
746 
519 
432 

754 
460 
148 
029 
754 

148 
788 
835 
754 
775 

754 
754 

402 
754 
754 

119 
754 
754 
373 
327 

029 
754 
713 
563 
865 

735 
716 
754 
943 
754 

754 
775 
029 
754 
754 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Mongolia 

Morocco 
Namibia 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
United Republic of 
Tanzania 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 

Zambia 

TOTAL 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
754 

2 059 
-
754 
754 

3 432 

5 148 
754 
754 

2 402 
6 522 

110 631 
5 492 
10 640 

754 
754 

1 373 
17 849 
1 029 
943 
754 

3 775 
754 

10 297 
754 

754 

2 059 
11 327 
2 059 
12 013 

943 

754 

662 787 
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4. It will be noted from the foregoing table that the individual assessments of the 75 Members 

listed in Table 1 are in United States dollars and are at the 1976 level. The total amount is 

$ 662 787, which represents almost 1% of the safeguards component. The remaining amount is borne by 36 

Members, the share of each Member being calculated as shown in Table 2. 

Table 2 

Base rate Share in the safeguards 
Member of component to be financed 

assessment by 36 Members Equivalent 
CD (X) US$ in USt of AS 

(1) (2). (3) (4) (5) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 

German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Holy See 
Iceland 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 

Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Monaco 
He therlands 
New Zealand 

Norway 
Qatar 
Saudi Arabia 
Spain 
Sweden 

Switzerland 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United States of America 

1.55 
0.74 
1.27 
0.36 
3.05 

0.75 
0.74 
0.47 
6.44 
0.02 

1.37 
8.45 
0.01 
0.03 
0.18 

0.23 
3.70 
10.21 
0.25 
0.26 

0.01 
0.06 
0.01 
1.76 
0.26 

0.50 
0.03 
0.85 
1.91 
1.30 

1.09 
1.30 

10.43 
0.16 

4.62 

25.00 

1.73436 
0.82802 
1.42106 
0.40282 
3.41278 

0.83921 
0.82802 
0.52590 
7.20600 
0.02238 

1.53295 
9.45507 
0.01119 
0.03357 
0.20141 

0.25736 
4.14009 
11.42441 
0.27973 
0.29093 

0.01119 
0.06714 
0.01119 
1.96934 
0.29093 

0.55947 
0.03357 
0.95110 
2.13718 
1.45463 

1.21965 
1.45463 

11.67058 
0.17903 

5.16952 

27.97359 

178 
84 
145 
41 
350 

86 
84 
53 

739 
2 

157 
970 

1 
3 

20 

26 
424 

1 172 
28 
29 

1 
6 
1 

202 
29 

57 
3 
97 

219 
149 

125 
149 

1 197 
18 

530 

2 871 

018 
989 
860 
347 
295 

139 
989 
980 
639 
297 

346 
489 
148 
445 
673 

416 
948 
627 
713 
861 

148 
891 
148 
137 
861 

426 
445 
623 
365 
307 

187 
307 
893 
376 

611 

269 

7 
3 
6 
1 

14 

3 
3 
2 
31 

6 
41 

1 
18 
50 
1 
1 

8 
1 

2 

4 
9 
6 

5 
6 
51 

22 

122 

590 912 
624 061 
219 667 
763 055 
936 987 

673 038 
624 061 
301 749 
539 077 
97 952 

709 385 
382 761 
48 976 
146 929 
881 527 

126 408 
120 263 
002 129 
224 317 
273 337 

48 976 
293 857 
48 976 
619 368 
273 337 

448 677 
146 929 
162 755 
353 967 
366 595 

338 140 
366 595 
079 561 
783 575 

625 852 

434 249 

TOTAL 89.37 100.00000 10 264 213 437 678 000 

5. For the convenience of Member States, Table 3 shows each Member's share in the non-safeguards and the 

safeguards component, as well as the resulting total assessment and percentage assessment. 



Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 

Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Finland 
France 
Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 

Non-safeguards component 

(2) (3) (4) 

0.01 
0.01 
0.13 
0.70 
1.55 

0.74 
0.03 
1.27 
0.01 
1.37 

0.18 
0.01 
0.36 
0.01 
3.05 

0.07 
0.87 
0.11 
0.02 
0.09 

0.01 
0.75 
0.01 
0.05 
0.74 

0.03 
0.02 
0.07 
0.01 
0.01 

0.47 
6.44 
0.02 
1.37 
8.45 

1 
1 
17 
94 
210 

100 

355 
355 
615 
850 
025 

270 
4 065 

172 
1 

185 

24 
1 
48 
1 

413 

9 
117 
14 
2 
12 

1 
101 
1 
6 

100 

4 
2 
9 
1 
1 

63 
872 
2 

185 
1 144 

085 
355 
635* 

390 
355 
780 
355 
275 

485 
885 
905 
710 
195 

355 
625 
355 
775 
270 

065 
710 
485 
355 
355 

685 
620 
710 
635 
975 

1 
5 
13 

6 

10 

11 

1 

3 

25 

7 

6 

6 

4 
54 

11 
71 

85 114 
85 114 
106 475 
957 945 
192 593 

298 399 
255 340 
809 414 
85 114 
660 549 

532 043 
85 114 

064 086 
85 114 
959 618 

595 794 
404 874 
936 248 
170 227 
766 021 

85 114 
383 512 
85 114 

425 567 
298 399 

255 340 
170 227 
595 794 
85 114 
85 114 

000 334 
813 094 
170 227 
660 549 
920 908 

Safeguards component 

US* 

(5) 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(6) 

Total assessment for 1986 

us* 

(7) 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(8) 

Scale 
U) 

(9) 

to O 
00 '-̂  
(D X 

X! 
•-• I-I 
O X 

-J 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 

178 018 

84 989 
3 432 

145 860 
754 

27 460 

5 148 
1 029 

41 347 
754 

350 295 

5 148 
188 788 

5 835 
754 

3 7,75 

754 
86 139 

754 
2 402 

84 989 

754 
754 

4 119 
754 
754 

53 980 
739 639 

2 297 
157 346 
970 489 

7 590 912 

3 624 061 

6 219 667 

1 763 055 

14 936 987 

3 673 038 

3 624 061 

2 301 749 
31 539 077 

97 952 
6 709 385 

41 382 761 

2 109 
2 109 

20 361 
124 369 
388 043 

185 259 
7 497 

317 945 
2 109 

213 095 

29 538 
2 384 

90 127 
2 109 

763 570 

14 633 
306 673 
20 740 
3 464 

15 970 

2 109 
187 764 

109 
177 

185 259 

4 819 
3 464 

13 604 
2 109 
2 109 

117 665 
612 259 

5 007 
342 981 
115 464 

85 114 
85 114 

1 106 475 
5 957 945 

20 783 505 

9 922 460 
255 340 

17 029 081 
85 114 

11 660 549 

1 532 043 
85 114 

4 827 141 
85 114 

40 896 605 

595 794 
7 404 874 
936 248 
170 227 : 

766 021 

85 114 
10 056 550 

85 114 
425 567 

9 922 460 

255 340 
170 227 
595 794 
85 114 
85 114 

6 302 083 
86 352 171 

268 179 
18 369 934 

113 303 669 

0.007 
0.007 
0.085 
0.475 
1.605 

766 
023 
315 
007 

0.896 

0.119 
0.007 
0.373 
0.007 
3.159 

050 
758 
076 
014 
061 

007 
777 
007 
034 
766 

0.020 
0.014 
0.049 
0.007 
0.007 

0.487 
6.670 
0.021 
1.419 
8.751 



Table 3 (continued) 

Non-safeguards component Safeguards component Total assessment for 1986 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate 
Z 

(2) 

0.02 
0.39 
0.02 
0.01 
0.01 

0.23 
0.03 
0.36 
0.13 
0.57 

0.12 
0.18 
0.23 
3.70 
0.03 

0.02 
10.21 
0.01 
0.01 
0.18 

0.25 
0.02 
0.01 
0.26 
0.01 

0.06 
0.01 
0.09 
0.01 
0.01 

0.87 
0.01 
0.01 
0.05 

1.76 
0.26 
0.01 
0.01 
0.19 

usi 

(3) 

2 710 
52 845 
2 710 
1 355 
1 355 

31 165 
4 065 
48.780 
17 615 
77 235 

16 260. 
24 390 
31 165 

501 350 
4 065 

2 710 
1 383 455 

1 355 
1 355 

24 390 

33 875 
2 710 
1 355 
35 230 
1 355 

8 130 
1 355 
12 195 
1 355 
1 355 

117 885 
1 355 
1 355 
6 775 

238 480 
35 230 
1 355 
1 355 

25 745 

Equivalent 
in USi of AS 

3 

1 

3 
1 
4 

1 
1 
1 
31 

86 

1 

2 

2 

7 

14 
2 

1 

(4) 

170 
319 
170 
85 
85 

957 
255 
064 

227 
426 
227 
114 
114 

610 
340 
086 

106 475 
851 

021 
532 
957 
491 
255 

170 
900 
85 
85 
532 

127 
170 
85 
212 
85 

510 
85 
766 
85 
85 

404 
85 
85 
425 

979 
212 
85 
85 
617 

469 

362 
043 
610 
995 
340 

227 
884 
114 
114 
043 

837 
227 
114 
951 
114 

681 
114 
021 
114 
114 

874 
114 
114 
567 

976 
951 
114 
114 
156 

usi 

(5) 

1 373 
11 327 
1 029 
754 

1 148 

28 713 
3 445 

42 563 
6 865 
17 735 

1 716 
20 673 
26 416 

424 948 
754 

943 
1 172 627 

754 
754 

3 775 

28 713 
1 029 
754 

29 861 
1 148 

6 891 
754 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
1 148 
754 

2 059 

202 137 
29 861 

754 
754 

3 432 

Equivalent 
in USi of AS 

1 
18 

50 

1 

1 

8 
1 

(6) 

_ 

-
-
-

48 976 

-
146 929 

-
-
-

-
881 527 
126 408 
120 263 

-

-
002 129 

-
-
-

224 317 
-
-

273 337 
48 976 

293 857 
-
-
-
-

-
48 976 
-

_ 

619 368 
273 337 

-
-
-

usi 

(7) 

4 083 
64 172 
3 739 
2 109 
2 503 

59 878 
7 510 

91 343 
24 480 
94 970 

17 976 
45 063 
57.581 
926 298 
4 819 

3 653 
2 556 082 

2 109 
2 109 

28 165 

62 588 
3 739 
2 109 
65 091 
2 503 

15 021 
2 109 
14 597 
2 109 
2 109 

148 434 
2 503 
2 109 
8 834 

440 617 
65 091 
2 109 
2 109 
29 177 

Equivalent 
in USi of AS 

3 

1 

3 
1 
4 

1 
2 
3 
49 

136 

1 

3 

3 

7 

23 
3 

1 

(8) 

170 227 
319 426 
170 227 
85 114 
134 090 

957 610 
402 269 
064 086 
106 475 
851 469 

021 362 
413 570 
084 018 
612 258 
255 340 

170 227 
903 013 
85 114 
85 114 
532 043 

352 154 
170 227 
85 114 
486 288 
134 090 

804 538 
85 114 
766 021 
85 114 
85 114 

404 874 
134 090 
85 114 

425 567 

599 344 
486 288 
85 114 
85 114 
617 156 

Scale 

(9) 

0.014 
0.259 
0.014 
0.007 
0.010 

0.177 
0.031 
0.274 
0.090 
0.380 

0.078 
0.186 
0.238 
3.832 
0.020 

0.014 
1Q.574 
0.007 
0.007 
0.118 

0.259 
0.014 
0.007 
0.269 
0.010 

0.062 
0.007 
0.059 
0.007 
0.007 

0.583 
0.010 
0.007 .Q 
0.034 » oo 

1.823 £ 
0.269 
0.007 
0.007 
0.124 

Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 

Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran, Islamic Republic of 

Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 

Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Namibia 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 



Table 3 (continued) 

Non-safeguards component Safeguards component Total assessment for 1986 

Member 

(1) 

Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Qatar 
Romania 

Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 

Base rate 
Z 

(2) 

US* 

(3) 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(4) 

US* 

(5) 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(6) 

US* 

(7) 

Norway 0.50 
Pakistan 0.06 
Panama 0.02 
Paraguay 0.01 
Peru 0.07 

.09 
,71 
.18 
,03 
.19 

,85 
.01 
.01 
.09 
.40 

Spain 1.91 
Sri Lanka 0.01 
Sudan, 0.01 
Sweden 1.30 
Switzerland 1.09 

Syrian Arab Republic 0.03 
Thailand 0.08 
Tunisia 0.03 
Turkey 0.32 
Uganda 0.01 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 1.30 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 10.43 
United Arab Emirates 0.16 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 4 

United Republic of Tanzania 0. 

United States of America 25.00 
Uruguay 0.04 
Venezuela 0. 
Viet Nam 0. 
Yugoslavia 0. 

Zaire 0, 
Zambia 0. 

62 
01 

54 
02 
45 

01 
01 

67 750 
8 130 
710 
355 
485 

12 195 
96 205 
24 390 
4 065 
25 745 

• 
115 175 

1 355 
1 355 

12 195 
54 200 

258 805 
1 355 
1 355 

176 150 
147 695 

4 065 
10 840 
4 065 

43 360 
1 355 

176 150 
1 413 265 

21 680 

626 010 
1 355 

3 387 500 
5 420 

73 170 
2 710 

60 975 

355 
355 

4 255 675 
510 681 
170 227 
85 114 

595 794 

766 021 
6 043 058 
1 532 043 

255 340 
1 617 156 

7 234 647 
85 114 
85 114 

766 021 
3 404 540 

16 256 679 
85 114 
85 114 

11 064 755 
9 277 371 

255 340 
680 908 
255 340 

2 723 632 
85 114 

11 064 755 
88 773 381 
1 361 816 

39 322 437 
85 114 

212 783 750 
340 454 

4 596 129 
170 227 

3 830 107 

85 114 
85 114 

57 426 
5 148 

754 
754 

2 402 

6 522 
110 631 

492 
445 

10 640 

97 623 
754 
754 

1 373 
17 849 

219 365 
1 029 

943 
149 307 
125 187 

754 
775 
754 
297 
754 

10 

149 307 
1 197 893 

18 376 

530 611 
754 

2 871 269 
2 059 

11 327 
2 059 
12 013 

943 
754 

2 448 677 

146 929 

4 162 755 

9 353 967 

6 366 595 
5 338 140 

6 366 595 
51 079 561 

783 575 

22 625 852 

122 434 249 

125 176 
13 278 

464 
109 

11 887 

18 717 
206 836 
29 882 
7 510 

36 385 

212 798 
2 109 
2 109 

13 568 
72 049 

478 170 
2 384 
2 298 

325 457 
272 882 

4 819 
14 615 
4 819 
53 657 
2 109 

325 457 
2 611 158 

40 056 

1 156 621 
2 109 

6 258 769 
7 479 

84 497 
4 769 
72 988 

2 298 
2 109 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(8) 

6 704 352 
510 681 
170 227 
85 114 
595 794 

766 021 
6 043 058 
1 532 043 
402 269 

1 617 156 

11 397 402 
85 114 
85 114 

766 021 
3 404 540 

25 610 646 
85 114 
85 114 

17 431 350 
14 615 511 

255 340 
680 908 
255 340 

2 723 632 
85 114 

17 431 350 
139 852 942 

2 145 391 

61 948 289 
85 114 

335 217 999 
340 454 

4 596 129 
170 227 

3 830 107 

85 114 
85 114 

Scale 
U) 

(9) 

0.518 
0.044 
0.014 
0.007 
0.047 

.064 

.571 

.120 
,031 
.132 

,880 
,007 
.007 
,058 

0.272 

,978 
,007 
.007 
,346 
,129 

,020! 

.055 

.020 

.213 
007 

1.346 
10.802 
0.166 

785 
007 

25.891 
0.028 
0.354 
0.015 
0.297 

0.007 
0.007 

•a o 
CD O 

ON 

TOTAL 100.00 13 550 000 851 135 000 10 927 000 437 678 000 24 477 000 1 288 813 000 100.000 


